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Innovative Leaders Fostering Course, Syllabus FY2018

%3 H /Class Subject
v U7 /XA DHKEEL/ Career path design of doctors
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Researchers are required to have qualities such as the power of communication and project
management as well as the research competency. This class provides lectures and trainings to extend
the qualities. We also provide lectures consisting of group works in which students explore literature,
argue a point, and present the results. In addition, academia and/or business people are invited to give

lectures on the role of doctors.

8 OF)E H % /Goal of Study

cHEE LTOABRDOANELFTRELL LD LT HIDICHEREEICOWTEMRT 5,

LD NG D ETOEMN, ZOROF Y VT OEY e, BERMICEW Z 2B TE %,
Understand the qualities and abilities required to live a full of self-confidence and fulfilling life as a doctor.
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Spring Fall Person
Time Subject
semester semester responsible
KUDO Seishi
Tue. May 15 | Tue. Oct. 9 AM Orientation, Strategic career design
MASUZAWA Ryuta
KUDO Seishi
Tue. May 22 | Tue. Oct. 16 AM Kickoff of Group work (on trans-science)
Others
LG
Fri. May 25 Fri. Oct. 19 Understanding of people and the power of
Off-site FUJISAKI Hiromi
Sat. May 26 | Sat. Oct. 20 communication
training
Tue.Jun.5 | Tue. Oct. 30 AM Fundamental project management KATO Shuzo
KUDO Seishi
Tue.Jun. 12 | Tue. Nov. 6 AM Group work review meeting
Others
KUDO Seishi
Tue. Jun. 19 | Tue. Nov. 13 PM Academia and Enterprise case study 1
(OB/0G)
Enterprise case study 2 (Role of doctors in | MASUZAWA Ryuta
Tue. Jun. 26 | Tue. Nov. 20 PM
business) (Business people)
Enterprise case study 3 (Role of doctors in KATO Shuzo
Tue. Jul. 3 Tue. Nov. 27 PM
business) (Business people)
KUDO Seishi
Tue. Jul. 10 Tue. Dec. 4 AM Presentation on Group work, Wrap-up meeting oth
thers
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*Choose either Spring or Fall semester.

*Possible to take classes that overlap consecutive semesters, e.g. to take off-site training in the
next semester.

*AM: 9:00 - 12:00, PM: 14:30 - 17:30 + informal social gathering (optional).

*Off-site training: 1.5 days (Friday morning to Saturday noon)

*The contents of the class consist of 8 lectures and 15 practices, corresponding to 2 credits.
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*Location: Room 110 in Building C10 on Aobayama East Campus (Room 101 in Fall semester).
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2. TN—T"U—7 ~DEY #AIZ-DV T/ Kickoff of Group work (on trans-science)
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* Need to attend 7 times or more (including off-site training) with reporting for 2 credits.
* |f you will be absent from the class due to inevitable reasons such as participating in scientific meetings,

contact ILP (high-ca@grp.tohoku.ac.jp) before the absence.
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*Credit recognition on this course depends on your department. Ask ILP or the registrar of your

department for detail.



